

# TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED

From
The Chief Engineer,
400KV/Construction,
Room No.107,
Zonai Office Building,
Near 220/132KV SS, Mulugu Road,
Warangal-506007.

To, Sri M.Nagabhushanam, Dy.C.F., Forest Divisional Officer, Wild Life Management, Kinnerasani.

Lr. No. CE/ 400KV/ Wgl/ DE(T)/ AE(T)/ F.No.Forest Clearance/ D.No. 73/18,Dt: 21.03.2018.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Diversion of 29.6878 Ha of forest land for erection of 400 KV QMDC line from the proposed 1 X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220 KV Substation at Padamata Narsapuram (V), Julurupadu (M) in Erst -while Khammam (District), presently Bhadradri Kothagudem (District) in favour of Chief Engineer, TSTRANSCO, Warangal- Submission of Compliance report on Stage-II Clearance-Reg.

Ref:

1) F.No.6-1599/2017/WL,Dt:9-08-2017.

2) F.No.4-TSC075/2017-CHN/1278/ Dated:11<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

3) Ref.No.18872/2015/FCA-3/PS/Dt:16-08-2017.

\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_

With reference to the above and as per your directions in reference cited, we are here by submitting the point wise compliance for letter No. F.No.4-TSC075/2017-CHN/1278/Dated:11<sup>th</sup> August, 2017, for your kind information please.

SI.No	STAGE-II CLEARANCE CONDITIONS	COMPLIANCE REPORT	REMARKS
1	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged.	Un changed	
2	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters by the user Agency in consultation with the DFO concerned at the project cost before Stage-II approval	Paid an amount of Rs.36.86 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty Six lakhs eighty six thousand only) (Amount included in 1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty six lakhs thirteen thousand four hundred and twenty only) paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509 in the A/c No.3715324460, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani.  2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty one lakhs twenty two thousand eight hundred only) paid vide RTGS UTR No.SBINR52017121200020145 in the A/c No.52131916198, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kothagudem.	
3	The Compensatory Afforestation work & its maintenance shall be carried out by the state forest Department in the entire identified degraded forest land over 38.372 Ha in compartment No.34 of Damaracharla Beat and 21.5 ha in Compartment No.313 of Pogallapally RF of Paloncha Division, at the cost of the user agency.	(Rupees Three Crores thirteen lakks sixty five thousand three hundred only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577 (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakks eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in	

4	Identified CA land and areas I C		
3	Identified CA land and approved CA scheme shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	(Rupees Three Crores thirteen lakhs sixty	/ )   -
5	The Compensatory Afforestation area appears to be under encroachment, which may be verified in the ground and if found not possible for raising CA, the Nodal Officer may choose another area for raising CA.		
6	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value of the diverted forest land measuring 37.1858 ha from User Agency as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA Nos. 826 in 566 with related IA's in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/1995.	Lakhs (Rupees Five hundred forty one lakhs seventy five thousand one hundred only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores ninety	
7	Additional amount of Net present value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from User agency. User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.		Annexure-IV
8	The funds received from the User Agency towards Compensatory Afforestation and Net Present Value under this project shall be deposited in the respective bank account of the Telangana State CAMPA. The User Agency shall compulsorily deposit the CA and other Levies only by generating challan through the Ministry's website.	Paid an amount of Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)	
9	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government .User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Agreed and undertaking enclosed	Annexure-V
10	The user agency shall provide fire wood preferably alternate fuel to labourers working at the site to avoid damage/tree felling.	Agreed.	
11	User agency shall ensure that the labourers, staff engaged in construction activity do not damage nearby forest flora and fauna.	Agreed.	

12	State Forest Department shall carry out raising plantation of dwarf species preferably medicinal plants in the Right of Way under the transmission line at the cost of User agency.	(One hundred thirty six lakhs forty four	Annexure-VI
13	The enumeration list of trees of Kothgudem Division shall be submitted and updated online.	Paid an amount of Rs.4.851 Lakhs (Rupees Four lakhs eighty five thousand one hundred only) Amount included in 1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty six lakhs thirteen thousand four hundrerd twenty only) paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509 in the A/c No. 3715324460, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani.  2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs( Rupees Thirty one lakhs twenty two thousand eight hundred only) paid vide RTGS UTR No. SBINR52017121200020145 in the A/c No.52131916198 ,Dt:12-12-2017. in	Annexure-VII
14	User agency shall bear the cost every year for special protection of the forest blocks through which the line is passing, as per the assessment of DFOs concerned.	Paid an amount of Rs.11.544 Lakhs (Rupees Eleven lakhs fifty four thousand four hundred only) (Amount included in  1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty six lakhs thirteen thousand four hundrerd twenty only) paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509 in the A/c No. 3715324460, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani.  2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty one lakhs twenty two thousand eight hundred only) paid vide RTGS UTR No.SBINR52017121200020143 in the A/c No.52131916198, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kothagudem.	Annexure-VIII
15	User agency shall carryout mitigation measures to prevent soil erosion at the project cost.	Paid an amount of Rs.1.919 Lakhs (Rupees One lakh ninety one thousand nine hundred only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)	Annexure-IX
16	State Forest Department shall carry out translocation of the trees wherever feasible at the cost of User agency.	Agreed	

17.	The felling of trees may be restricted to the extent only where it is necessary to	Agreed and undertaking enclosed	Annexure-X
18	remove.  The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred /sub leased to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed	
19	State Government and the user agency shall implement mitigation measures and other conditions as recommended by the Standing Committee of NBWL, at the project cost.	Paid an amount of Rs. 1,05,018/- (Rupees One lakh five thousand and eighteen only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No. SBINR52018011700025391, Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)	Annexure-XI
20	The height of the line shall be raised by additional 6 meters compared to the normal level.	Agreed	
21	The User agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to Ministry Guidelines F.No.7-25/2012 FC dated 5 <sup>th</sup> May, 2014 and provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulation and Guidelines of the Ministry, for the time being in force, as applicable to the transmission line Projects.	Agreed and undertaking enclosed	Annexure-XII
22	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 37.1858 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal. User agency shall furnish an under taking to this effect.	Agreed and undertaking enclosed	Annexure-XIII
23	All other conditions proposed by the State Government at the time of submission of the proposal of the Government of India shall be complied with by the user Agency.	Agreed	
24	The Progress of the Compensatory Afforestation under the jurisdiction of DFO, Wildlife Management, Paloncha and as mentioned by the DFO, Kothagudem Division in SI.No.12(v)(a)&(b)of part-II i.e., 34.31 ha of forest land shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional Office.	Agreed	
25	Any other conditions that the Central Government or Addl.PCCF(Central) of Regional Office, Chennaimay impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area, shall be complied by the user agency.	Agreed	

26	The user agency shall submit the annual self compliance report in respect of the above conditions of the state Govt. and to the Regional Office, regularly.	Agreed	
27	In the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions the user agency is liable for penal action as decided by the Additional PCCF (Central), Regional Office Chennai.	Agreed.	

In continuation to above cited, ref No.2 we are hereby submitting the compliance report in accordance with government of India instruction issued vide F.No.4-TSC075/2017-CHN/ 1279/Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2017 i.e., publication of entire Stage-1 forest clearance for subject transmission lines in two leading newspapers and the same is complied on 15.02.2018 by publishing in two newspapers (The HANS INDIA and Andhra Prabha ) and copies of newspaper clipping are enclosed for your kind reference please.

Yours faithfully,

Chief Engineer 400KV/TSTRANSCO/Warangal

Encl: Annexure-I to XIII



## TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED

The Chief Engineer, 400KV/Construction, Room No.107, Zonal Office Building, Near 220/132KV SS, Mulugu Road, Warangal-506007.

To, Sri G.Mukund Reddy, Dy.C.F., Forest Divisional Officer, Kothagudem Division, Kothagudem.

Lr. No. CE/ 400KV/ Wgl/ DE(T)/ AE(T)/ F.No.Forest Clearance/ D.No. /18,Dt: .03.2018.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Diversion of 29.6878 Ha of forest land for erection of 400 KV QMDC line from the proposed 1 X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220 KV Substation at Padamata Narsapuram (V), Julurupadu (M) in Erst -while Khammam (District), presently Bhadradri Kothagudem (District) in favour of Chief Engineer, TSTRANSCO, Warangal- Submission of Compliance report on Stage-II Clearance-Reg.

Ref:

- 1) F.No.6-1599/2017/WL,Dt:9-08-2017.
- 2) F.No.4-TSC075/2017-CHN/1278/Dated:11<sup>th</sup> August,2017.
- 3) Ref.No.18872/2015/FCA-3/PS/Dt:16-08-2017.

\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_

With reference to the above and as per your directions in reference cited, we are here by submitting the point wise compliance for letter No. F.No.4-TSC075/2017-CHN/1278/Dated:11<sup>th</sup> August, 2017, for your kind information please.

Sl.No	STAGE-II CLEARANCE CONDITIONS	COMPLIANCE REPORT	REMARKS
1	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged.	Un changed	
2	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters by the user Agency in consultation with the DFO concerned at the project cost before Stage-II approval	Paid an amount of Rs.36.86 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty Six lakhs eighty six thousand only) (Amount included in 1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty six lakhs thirteen thousand four hundred and twenty only) paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509 in the A/c No.3715324460, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani.	Annexure-I
		2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty one lakhs twenty two thousand eight hundred only) paid vide RTGS UTR No.SBINR52017121200020145 in the A/c No.52131916198, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kothagudem.	
3	The Compensatory Afforestation work & its maintenance shall be carried out by the state forest Department in the entire identified degraded forest land over 38.372 Ha in compartment No.34 of Damaracharla Beat and 21.5 ha in Compartment No.313 of Pogallapally RF of Paloncha Division, at the cost of the user agency.	Paid an amount of Rs. 3,13,65,300 (Rupees Three Crores thirteen lakhs sixty five thousand three hundred only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577 (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)	Annexure-II

4	Identified CA land and approved CA	A Paid an amount of Rs. 3,13,65,300	1 A
	scheme shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	(Rupees Three Crores thirteen lakhs sixty	*
5	The Compensatory Afforestation area appears to be under encroachment, which may be verified in the ground and if found not possible for raising CA, the Nodal Officer may choose another area for raising CA.		
6	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value of the diverted forest land measuring 37.1858 ha from User Agency as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA Nos. 826 in 566 with related IA's in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/1995.	Lakhs (Rupees Five hundred forty one lakhs seventy five thousand one hundred only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores pinety)	Annexure-III
7	Additional amount of Net present value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from User agency. User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Agreed and undertaking enclosed.	Annexure-IV
8	The funds received from the User Agency towards Compensatory Afforestation and Net Present Value under this project shall be deposited in the respective bank account of the Telangana State CAMPA. The User Agency shall compulsorily deposit the CA and other Levies only by generating challan through the Ministry's website.	Paid an amount of Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)	
9	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government .User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Agreed and undertaking enclosed	Annexure-V
10	The user agency shall provide fire wood preferably alternate fuel to labourers working at the site to avoid damage/tree felling.	Agreed.	
11	User agency shall ensure that the labourers, staff engaged in construction activity do not damage nearby forest flora and fauna.	Agreed.	

12020	1 928/11 No. 1 152 153 154 155 155 157 157 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158		
12	State Forest Department shall carry out raising plantation of dwarf species preferably medicinal plants in the Right of Way under the transmission line at the cost of User agency.	(One hundred thirty six lakhs forty four	Annexure-VI
13	The enumeration list of trees of Kothgudem Division shall be submitted and updated online.	Paid an amount of Rs.4.851 Lakhs (Rupees Four lakhs eighty five thousand one hundred only) Amount included in  1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty six lakhs thirteen thousand four hundrerd twenty only) paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509 in the A/c No. 3715324460, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani.  2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs( Rupees Thirty one lakhs twenty two thousand eight hundred only) paid vide RTGS UTR No. SBINR52017121200020145 in the A/c No.52131916198 ,Dt:12-12-2017. in	Annexure-VII
		favour of FDO/Kothagudem)	
14	User agency shall bear the cost every year for special protection of the forest blocks through which the line is passing, as per the assessment of DFOs concerned.	Paid an amount of Rs.11.544 Lakhs (Rupees Eleven lakhs fifty four thousand four hundred only) (Amount included in  1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty six lakhs thirteen thousand four hundrerd twenty only) paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509 in the A/c No. 3715324460, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani.  2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty one	Annexure-VIII
		lakhs twenty two thousand eight hundred only) paid vide RTGS UTR No.SBINR52017121200020143 in the A/c No.52131916198, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kothagudem.	
15	User agency shall carryout mitigation measures to prevent soil erosion at the project cost.	Paid an amount of Rs.1.919 Lakhs (Rupees One lakh ninety one thousand nine hundred only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)	Annexure-IX
16	State Forest Department shall carry out	Agreed	
	translocation of the trees wherever		
	feasible at the cost of User agency.		

17	The felling of trees may be restricted to the extent only where it is necessary to remove.		Annexure-X
18	The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred /sub leased to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.	The Company of the Co	
19	State Government and the user agency shall implement mitigation measures and other conditions as recommended by the Standing Committee of NBWL, at the project cost.	Paid an amount of Rs. 1,05,018/- (Rupees One lakh five thousand and eighteen only) (Amount is included in Rs.99481577/- (Rupees Nine Crores ninety four lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred seventy seven only) deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No. SBINR52018011700025391, Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)	Annexure-XI
20	The height of the line shall be raised by additional 6 meters compared to the normal level.	Agreed	
21	The User agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to Ministry Guidelines F.No.7-25/2012 FC dated 5 <sup>th</sup> May, 2014 and provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulation and Guidelines of the Ministry, for the time being in force, as applicable to the transmission line Projects.	Agreed and undertaking enclosed	Annexure-XII
22	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 37.1858 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal. User agency shall furnish an under taking to this effect.	Agreed and undertaking enclosed	Annexure-XIII
23	All other conditions proposed by the State Government at the time of submission of the proposal of the Government of India shall be complied with by the user Agency.	Agreed	
24	The Progress of the Compensatory Afforestation under the jurisdiction of DFO, Wildlife Management, Paloncha and as mentioned by the DFO, Kothagudem Division in SI.No.12(v)(a)&(b)of part-II i.e., 34.31 ha of forest land shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional Office.	Agreed	
25	Any other conditions that the Central Government or Addl.PCCF(Central) of Regional Office, Chennaimay impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area, shall be complied by the user agency.	Agreed	

26	The user agency shall submit the annual self compliance report in respect of the above conditions of the state Govt. and to the Regional Office, regularly.	
27	In the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions the user agency is liable for penal action as decided by the Additional PCCF (Central), Regional Office Chennai.	Agreed.

In continuation to above cited, ref No.2 we are hereby submitting the compliance report in accordance with government of India instruction issued vide F.No.4-TSC075/2017-CHN/ 1279/Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2017 i.e., publication of entire Stage-1 forest clearance for subject transmission lines in two leading newspapers and the same is complied on 15.02.2018 by publishing in two newspapers (The HANS INDIA and Andhra Prabha ) and copies of newspaper clipping are enclosed for your kind reference please.

Encl: Annexure-I to XIII

Yours faithfully,

## Undertaking to the Condition No. 2

I hereby submit that the demarcation of the proposed forest area for Diversion of 29.6878 of Ha of forest land for erection of 400 KV QMDC line from the proposed 1x800 MW Bhadradri power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220 KV at Substation of Padmavathi Narsapuram (V), Julurupadu (M) in erstwhile Khammam District presently Bhadradri Kothagudem District in favour of Chief Engineer, TSTRANSCO, Warangalshall be carried out by erecting 4 feet hight cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters after the Stage-II approval.

Forest Divisional Officer, Kothagudem

#### Government of Telangana Forest Department

Rc.No.505/2016/K3, dt: 05.02.2020 O/o Forest Divisional Officer, Kinnerasani Wildlife Management Division, Paloncha.

#### **UNDERTAKING**

Demarcation of the proposed forest area will be carried out by erecting 4 feet high Cement

Concrete Pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 mts. after getting the stage – II approval.

Place: Paloncha

Forest Divisional Officer, Kinnerasani WLM Division,

Paloncha.

3020

## Annexure-I

SI. No	Description	Range	R.F	Qty	Rate	Amount (Lakhs)	Communicated vide Demand Notice	Payment particulars
1	Cost of Cement concrete pillars 4 feet height (4171 Mtrs/20 Mtrs=209 Nos @ Rs.10000)	Kothagudem	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.4&5	209 Pillars	10000/- per each	20.90	Rc.No.2085/2016/A5,Date:06-09-2017.	Paid an amount of Rs.36.86 Lakhs Amount included in 1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509
2	Erection of RCC poles at 20 Mts. interval @7000 per pillar for two sides		Chatakonda R.F Compt No.9	228	7000	15.960	Rc.No.505/2016/K3,Date:07-09-2017.	in the A/c No.3715324460 , Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani 2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs paid vide RTGS UTR No.SBINR52017121200020145 in the A/c No.52131916198 ,Dt:12-12-2017. in favour of FDO/Kothagudem
					Total	36.86	M.	

	Date 1 2 1 72 2 0 1
Received From	
By Cheque / Transl	ler for RTGS/NEFT
On	
Bank Stale	Baule of Dudia
Branch (C	Magn deen
Favoring FO	o wiedliff Mangen
terin	evassui
46 No 3715	324460
AC 140	₹ ∴Pa
Amount ₹	26 13420 +0
	159-60
Bank Charges ₹	13/100

9	STAT	TE BAN	टेट विक IK OF II A-20150	NDIA	Comp :	2200148 0999142
			Date	12/1	22	912
Receiv	red From					
******						******
By Chi	eque / Tr	ansfer for	RTGS/N	EFT		
On						
		- 10	L cA-	Duc	بونيا	
Bank .	stile	مصرا ر		*********		
Bank . Branct	ياد اد	بالمقر	nde	, 10 <sub>0</sub>	ليح	lo .
Bank . Branch Favoris	and I	راکور مراکزی	nde	, b,	ىيە عام	اب س
Branch	and I	-15- -115-	ndu Icoti	, <b>D,</b>	ىيە مە	ان دي
Branch	10 F	20 20	rdu Icoti	, b,	لىد عام	w
Branch Fevoring A/c No	10 F	- 150 - 150 - 150	Jade Iceti	, 10.4 Legal	ىيە دار	60 44 FP4
Branch	10 F	-150 -150 	lesti	22.8	de bo-	LO CPL O
Branch Fevoring A/c No Amoun	10 F	>0	lesti	, 0 <sub>7</sub>	de 00-	\$ 0 8
Branch Fevoring A/c No Amoun	t ?	>0		22.8	de 00: 59:	\$ 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

### Annexure-II

SI.	Description	Range	R.F	Qty	Rate	Amount (Lakhs)	Communicated vide Demand Notice	Payment particulars
No 1	maintenance (Double the area identified 38.372Ha) Note: Retrieved area suitable	10350 40450 pm 100 mm 1250 mm	Compt No.34, Penagadda RF	38.37 2Ha	As per scheme	178.649	Rc.No.2085/2016/A5,Date:06-09-2017.	Paid an amount of Rs. 313.653 Lakhs Amount is included in Rs.99481577 /- deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391
2	for planting  Cost of C.A work sites maintenance (Double the area identified 21.50 Ha)	Mulkapally	Compt No.313 Pogallapally RF	21.50 Ha	As per scheme	135.004	Rc.No.505/2016/K3,Date:07-09-2017.	Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)
	Identified 21.30 Hd)				Total	313.653		

	STATE BANK OF INDIA NAKKALAGUTTA - 20150 BROOK		HEY COPY	NEFT / RTOS CHA	ALLAN FOR AN PIOC CAMPA	MYATEMENT S	PACCOUNT		market a	TE BANK OF INC INAKONGA (ALAGUITA ANGAN IN COME : 30148 IN COME : 3577046 INDIANISTISS	
	( . Water of the control of the cont	Agency Name.	TETHANSCO	Agenty Name	TNYMAMBOO	SE APTRANSCO	/400KV/ONC WEL (DA	AWING	ves mic	THE STATE OF STATE	61
۱.	Received From 17-01-1218.	Application Wo.	6420618597	Application fro.	6429418347	HULUGU ROAD			Product	I CA-CHEN PUB OTH	MORNOCHAE THE
•	received From	Location	Telengere	Location.	Tatangona	SCHOOLS			2000		
		Address.	Service Seconds	Address	Voyuth Soude, Kharstatied Hyderatied	Combin ( 1.7/01/201)		196	E-mail :	0.00	
*		10000000	*Chairal abadhyonrabad	Amende Fal		Cimerest Betance	27,00,437,000		Distribution States of the Control o		
	1.00	Ampunitim Raj	884819184		Course Namedy / Josef Lann Rogerty-Creek and Engineers (Rogerse 1999)	Lively o	0.00		Drawing Forest 1	0.00	
B	By Cheque / Transfer for RTGS/NEFT	Promoted in March Special Co.	Crown Summer Court Court Supreplane und Confirment Hydroxics Comp.	-	1		17/01/2018 to 12/01/20		seammen Herrie )	Page No.	
١	×	NEFTMITGS to be	made as per following	NEFT/RTGS to be details;	e made as per following	Post Value		Cling Ho	trades, %	Credit	
١.	Bank Conforation David				Telengens CAMPA	22.00	MACRIMET PROPERTY :				ESSESSIAS, 0000
	SATIR	Deneticiary Name	Telengana CAMHA	Baneficiary flame	CORPUGDENTS	49781218 157017N		*****	1 0 4 0 TMD - 907		#25799967, NHT#
	Branch Fes Bungalore	FBC Code	CORP000053	WIRC CHAR	155785330514547	94566555 COMMING	the section of the distance				234546316.00C
ŧ	Branch	Pay to Account No.	166706420618647	Pay te Account No.	The state of the s	10/01/14 17/01/1	CAN PERSON NOW	*****	\$ \$10 to the . Over		
1	Favoring Telangana CAMPA.	Bark Tame 6	Corporation Sank FCR Burgature, - Name   The processes of the payment will be equation by	Barn Harry &	Comparation Bank PCS Rengators - tooks The processes of the expenses will be created that	17/93/18 17/91/51	Ch Hallacks Charges	*****	3196399-96		235762557.000
	1		the respective CAMPIN State Account.		Account.	\$770575K \$170575	CAN CHO KYEN WO	*****	10234.00		###X#### . 000
		the state of the latest	color in the consul that countries	. This Challen is at	cretty to be word for making		OR STOLENGE TO STANDARD THE	*****	453140000,000		102164314.00
	NC NO. 155706420618547-	payment to Camira	city to be used for making by MZFTMTCE only	Beymani ta CAMP	NA MY MEETINE OR MANY	PANERAN DENEMANA	OR WAS THE OF STREET AND STREET A	S MANUTE	PERSONAL PROPERTY.		
ľ	A/c No. / 2 3. / U. 0 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		atul payment. User Agencies r	may send a line of confi	irmation through	12/03/14 17/08/16	STATE OF STATES	BION TON	191818++ 46 -		8102481.00
l.	Amount ? 99451518 - 00	100 mm	management.		7. Brothilans						
ı	- 2 10 1 59-101	TiBel	1 second		Accounts Officer						
١	Bank Charges ?	Acco	ounts Officer		400KV:Construction/TS Transcr						
	99481577-00		setruction/TS Transco		Warangal		CLOSENIA BALANCE				87,82,457.000
	Total 3		Warangal			MARKETTANA WATER	The second secon				
						Dr. Count 6	Cr. Count P		#3.01.34.14.00		

### **Annexure-III**

SI. No	Description	Range	R.F	Qty	Rate	Amount (Lakhs)	Communicated vide Demand Notice	Payment particulars
	Net present Area (NPV)10.5018 Ha x 8.03 6 lakhs	Chatakonda	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.9	10.5018 Ha	8.03Lakh s/Ha X 5	421.647	Rc.No.505/2016/K3,Date:07-09-2017.	Paid an amount of Rs. 541.751 Lakhs Amount is included in Rs.99481577 /-
2	Net present Area (NPV)19.186 Ha x 6.26 lakhs	Kothagudem	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.4&5	19.186 Ha	6.26 Lakhs/Ha	120.104	Rc.No.2085/2016/A5,Date:06-09-2017.	deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)
					Total	541.751		145

١	NAKKALAGUTTA - 20150 Bandha		LLAN SE AS HITC CAMPA		ALLAN SULAU-HOC CAMPA	STATES	ENT O	ACCOUNT		100 A	ATE BANK OF INE BALAMITTA BALAMITTA BANGAL B	
1	1.10	Agency Name	TSTRANSCO	Againey Name	TETRANSCO	BE APTE	ANECO	400KV/OHC WOL (D	NAWING A	\$9F904	C. MALMORITO AND	
ı	Received From	Application No.	4420618647	Application No.	4430018347	220 NO 100	man			Account	1 KA GRM FUE OTH	MICEPHALL SHEET
	134	Location	Talangana	Lacettur.	Tulengana	WHITE BEARINGS	-			Carrenne	A I term	
		Address	Visignation Securities.	Address	Widgeth Boude, Mnarchited Hyderskied	Crama v 1.7		Time r killing	0 54	E-mail :	0.00	
				Amount(in Na)	#9487E18/-	Cheared 6	0.000	27.02,837.4HGF		Constant and American		
	By Cheque / Transfer for RTGS/NEFT	Archantin Hell	page 19181.	( Activities and instruction	Cases Havery Four Leaf, Ergnin Gree and Engineerin Resident Onto	Liverity s	-	0.00		Drawing Power :	0.00	
	On				e made as per following	Statement		2001/2018 to 17/81/20	118	Manufacture of Automotive of	Faga #17.	(1
	d t Po t	MEFT/RTGS to be details;	made as per following	MEFT/RTGS to be details.	e made as per fullotting	Post	Value	Contacto	Pag. 100	C-MAR.	Creds t	malane
	Bank Conforation		Telengene CAMPA	Sanaticiary Harmy	Talungana CAMPA	13110000	1000	AMERICAN PROBABILITY				#32854748 800 HILT93983 800
	- 0 1	Shareholary Name	COMPRESSIONS	WSG Code:	CORPOURS33	27/01/14 1	*****	THE PERSON NAMED OF TAXABLE PARTY.	*20049	AMERICAN - 400		HILTPINES GO
F	Branch +C3	IFSC Code	115734429018547	Figs 100 Associated Wes.	155796420618547			NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY ADDRESS OF TAX		A property and		ENGRAPPES, DOC
-	T . 0 1	Fey to Accessed No.		Sanh Home &	Corporation Swith	17/01/10 1	700000	LUATE OURS STREET	*****	123000-00		
1	Favoring Lelaugana CAMPH	America	Corporation Bank FCS Hangelore. Forth: The processes of the payment will be provided to	Address	FCS Burgafara Anota: The princeds of the payment will be consisted to the competitive CAMPA Busta	17/01/18 1	7/81/25	Che suit and	*****	A+ B-F AVA - MP		221362617-00
			Account		Accepted.	E7781218 8	*/415/14	CAN CHE TOTAL PROJECTS CAN CHE PROJETS CAN CHE PROJECTS C	*****	300389.00		225832237.00
	Ne No. 155706420618547-	Three Chapters to strike     Three Chapters to Capters	titly to less would for making	payment to CAMP	A by NEFT-STOR only	17/01/18 E		AND ARRESTS THREE AND A	+14424	121148009.00		192194814.09
1	Wc No. 1.3 \$ 70 6 72 0 6 13	The state of the s				14501546 6		tion beatleast of the passing of	BRILLE	EC 2 5 13 7		3703437.00
	t Ps.	After making success Email: helpdeskcamp	aful payment, User Agencies r aggcorphank.co.in	nay send a line of confi	irmation through	STYREYAW E	1/01/10	Ch with the care				
	Amount 7 99481518-00				J. Baldelan							
	N 59 0	The	Leaner									
	Bank Charges ? N	4			Accounts Officer							
	1994815177-100		unts Officer struction/TG Transco		400KV/Construction/TS Transci Warangel							
_			Marangal Franson		warangai		31	Charge MALANCE				27.02.427.504
	Otal ?					Statement St						
	SBINIELTANDANIEL					Dr. Count 6		Cr. Court 0		**. **. **. 155. 69		

Annexure - IV

UNDERTAKING TO PAY ADDITIONAL NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST LAND

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to pay additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) amount if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, for the forest lands in Kothagudem Districts for Construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 21-03-2018

Annexure -V

UNDERTAKING REGARDING LAYOUT PLAN

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake that the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1 X 800 MW power plant at KTPS

Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 21.03.2018

(B.RAMAIAH)
Chief Engineer
400KV/Warangal

## Annexure-VI

SI. No	Description	Range	R.F	Qty	Rate	Amount (Lakhs)	Communicated vide Demand Notice	Payment particulars
NO	Raising plantation of Dwarf species (Medicinal Plant) in the Right of Way under the Transmission line	Kothagudem	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.4 & 5	19.186 Ha	4.596 Lakhs/Ha	88.176	Rc.No.2085/2016/A5, Date:06- 09-2017.	Paid an amount of Rs. 136.442 Lakhs Amount is included in Rs.99481577/- deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through
	Raising plantation of Dwarf species (Medicinal Plant) in the Right of Way under the Transmission line (Data enclosed)	Chatakonda	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.9	10.5018 Ha	4.596 Lakhs/Ha	48.266	Rc.No.505/2016/K3,Date:07-09-2017	UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA) however a representation was given to PCCF to avoid raising plantations of Dwarf species (Medicinal plants) by CE/400KV/Wgl Vide Lr.No.CE/400KV/Wgl/Tech/F.No./ D.No.103/17, Dt:01-11-2017 awaiting for further instructions.
				Total		136.442		

ı	STATE BANK OF INDIA NAKKALAGUITA - 20150 Bagnath		LLAN IN ANHOC CANPA		ALLAN IN ASHOE CAMPA	SIAILME	NI.O	PACCOUNT			STATE BLANK OF IND HARMANATITA WARANISA	
١.	1. 12.218	Agency Marie	TETHANSCO	Agently warra	TETRAMECO			4008Y/OMC WGL (L	RAWING	A/C) Acc	FIGE SAMPSON TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	NGS.
1	Received From	Application No.	6420618847	The second secon	Telempens	MULLICIU MO	<b>AD</b>			Cur	MINEY . CA CIENT SON CO.	
	The state of the s	3. sec attion.	Telengens	Lessino.	Volvoh South, Krainsteiner	906001						
	***************************************	Address	Widgette Seculo.	Addison	oty-tar-stone	Cleared Bal		27,02,837,0007	-	Woodsared America	0.00	
•	***************************************	Amountin Not	004815164	Acceptation Maj	004918180	+ PEOD Bet	-	0.00		STREET, ST.		
į	By Cheque / Transfer for RTGS/NEFT	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Charle former Feur Lauf Carls -Chie.	Howevery Com The Standard	Course Principle Four Lond Engine clima and Engineers Response Chair	S. Amortt. 1		0.00		Deputing Former :	u.uq	
		The state of the s				Statement F	16.70	EP/01/2018 to 12/01/20	214	MUNICIPAL PRINCE	Page No.	
1	On	NEFTATIGE to b	made as per following	NEFT/RTGS to be details:	e made as par following		Value Date	Details	Citing . Hos	, graduit 5	Coedia.	843 4000
1	Bank Conforation Date			g100-110-100-110-110-110-110-1	Telergeon CAMPA				_	-		#3383474F. #0/G#
		Bankfislery Hame	Telengana Calana	Reneficiary Nume	COMPRODUCIA	ET/01/19 17/	****	CAS PAGE CHO	******	1042795-09		231753953.000e
	Branch FCS Bong Jore	of SC Coude.	CORP8888833	#SC Getti	The state of the s			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN				
ŧ	Sranch	Pay to Assistant No.	188700420019547	Pay to Account No.	165706430616547	ETOMOTOR STA	46.738	CAS PARS OND AVECABANA	8 (to \$1 to 10 to 10)	12.700.00.00		E30840845-0904
F	avoring Telaugana CAMPA	Bark Name &	Corporation Back FCS Sangators Folia The photoside of the payment and the chaditest to	Bank Norma &	Corporation Bents FCS Songation. First : The processes of the payment will be creatified to	17/01/18 47/	e1/1#	CAN PRINT LINE	*50***	********		225342557, UIC
			Inc respective CAMPA Siete		Accessed.	17/01/24 41/		THE CHARLES AND THE COURSE OF	*****	944.00		225332223-0003
		- This Creation is all	noty to les used for making	. This Challen is str	setly to be wood for making			WITHHAMAL TRANSFER	******	121144009.00		100 104234 (000)
	CNO. 155706420618547-	payment to CAMP	N by MEFTIRTEE only	payment to CAMP	A by NEFT/MTGS only	17/01/AW 87/	01-10		******	MANUAL SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T		
PV	NO.1. J. M. I. M. II. M	After making success	etul payment, User Agencies r	way send a line of confi	broation through	17/01/10 17/	21/10	OF BUILDING OF CHARGE	The State of the	494825 T. 54		ATRIKST. 2500
	Pa-	Email: helpdanknarh	pa@curpbank.co.m					Production and and and and and and and and and an	HACH YOU	1PE 2 4:00		
A	mount 2 994 51518 - 00	67 72	240		T. Buldehay							
	1 01 59 00	TBd	1 June		Accounts Officer							
8	ank Charges ?		ounts Officer		400KV/Construction/TS Transci							
	1994815177-100		mtruotion/T5 fraceco		Warangal							
To	ž lat		Warangal					CHOKENS MACANICE .				47,68,48%.HOG#
						Dr. Count 6	mary .	Cr. Count C		22,01,04,111.00		
- 2	SBIMRY 20 180 117000							mount to A Little Of Audionic				

### **Annexure-VII**

SI. No	Description	Range	R.F	Qty	Rate	Amount (Lakhs)	Communicated vide Demand Notice	Payment particulars
1	Enumeration and extraction of Tree growth (data enclosed)	Chatakonda	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.9	10.5018 Ha	-	2.950	Rc.No.505/2016/K3,Date:07-09-2017	Paid an amount of Rs.4.851 Lakhs Amount included in 1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs
2	Enumeration and extraction of Tree growth	Kothagudem	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.4 & 5		81	1.901	Rc.No.2085/2016/A5,Date:06-09-2017.	paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509 in the A/c No.3715324460 , Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani 2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs paid vide RTGS UTR No.SBINR52017121200020145 in the A/c No.52131916198 ,Dt:12-12-2017. in favour of FDO/Kothagudem
				Total		4.851		

	Date 1 > 1 12 2 0
1	Date
Received From	
By Cheque / Transfe	er for RTGS/NEFT
On	
Bank Stale	Zante of Judia
Branch 143	unon deen
	wildlife Manger
	evasaci
************************	***************************************
A/c No	324460
1	26 12 420 4 0
Amount ₹	26 13 4204 0
Bank Charges ₹	159-20
	26 13 479-100
	1 - 10 (13 -VC)

NAKKALA	BANK OF INDIA GUTTA - 20150 Branch
	Date 12 12 20 17
Received From	
***********	***************************************
By Cheque / Trans	ler for RTGS/NEFT
On	
ex-15-1	inte A Judia
Bank S	
Bank Succession	Lak of Judia
Branch Last	Lagraen Donilo
Branch Last	Lagran brito
Branch Last	collegaden
Branch (Col.) Favoring FD(	) kothenden
Branch (Col.) Favoring FD(	) kothenden
Branch Colored	) kothenden

## **Annexure-VIII**

SI. No	Description	Range	R.F	Qty	Rate	Amount (Lakhs)	Communicated vide Demand Notice	Payment particulars
1	Special protection of forest block (3 years)	Chatakonda	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.9	2 Watchers x 36 Months	8017/- per Month	5.772	Rc.No.505/2016/K3,Date:07-09-2017	Paid an amount of Rs.11.544 Lakhs Amount included in 1) Rs.26.1342 Lakhs paid vide TRF.No. 0036991794509
2	Special protection of forest block (3 years)	Kothagudem	Chatakonda R.F Compt No.4 & 5	2 Watchers x 36 Months	8017/- per Month	5.772	Rc.No.2085/2016/A5,Date:06-09-2017.	in the A/c No.3715324460, Dt:12-12-2017 in favour of FDO/Kinnerasani 2) Rs.31.228 Lakhs paid vide RTGS UTR No.SBINR52017121200020145 in the A/c No.52131916198, Dt:12-12-2017. in favour of FDO/Kothagudem
				Total		11.544		

	Date 1 2 1 12 2 0
Received From	
By Cheque / Trans	iter for RTGS/NEFT
On	
Bank Stale	
COLUMN MET TOTAL	- Magnileen
Favoring FO	o wiedlife Manger
45 S 715	5324460
AC NO	
Amount ₹	26 1342000
	26 13 420 0

STAT	पिय स्टेट बैंब्स Gomp : 2200148 E BANK OF INDIA 100999142 LAGUTTA - 20150 Branch
	Date 12 12 2017
Received From.	Name of the last o
By Cheque / Tra	nsfer for RTGS/NEFT
On	
	Bark of Judia
Branch	Magadew Brails
Favoring FD	o leothgaden
•••••	
A/c No	
Amount ₹	3122800-0
Bank Charges ₹	39-00
Total ₹	3172359-0
	The same of the sa

#### Annexure-IX

Payment particulars Communicated vide Demand Notice Amount Rate R.F Qty Range Description SI. (Lakhs) Paid an amount of Rs.1.919 Lakhs No Rc.No.2085/2016/A5, Date: 06-09-2017 10000 1.919 19.186 Ha Chatakonda R.F Mitigation measures to prevent Kothagudem Amount is included in Rs.99481577/-Compt No.4 & 5 Ha soil erosion at the project cost. deposited in SMC Works proposed R A/C No. 155706420618547 through s.10000/- per Ha UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA) 1.919 Total

1	STATE BANK OF INDIA NAKKALAGUTTA - 20150 Benth	ADDIT  ADDING COMMY  MEET I STEEL CHALLAN SUR ASHOD CAMPA  Date: 14-13-0847		BAIK COPY MEFT / RTOS CHALLAN NA AGHOC GAMPA DNN 14-12-3517		STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT			STATE BANK OF INCIA or ANALAMORETA MARALHOUTTA MARALHO		
- 1	7. \Zaie 19.14.	Done: 16-19-007  Agency Name: YSTRANGOO Agency Name: You want to be a seed on the control of	Application No.	TETRAMECO 6428518347	MULLION BOAR	00/400KV/OHC WGL (8	**********	MA/E) MICH SCHOOLSET 20202861 ACCHURT MAC. 10230202861 HOUSES CA CREW FUR CITY-TOWNSHAL MER. CHEVEROY 1888.			
- 1	Received From	Contractor Contractor	and and a supplemental and a sup	sacatten.	Talangana	WARRINGAL WOSOOS			Current	* (	
- 1	1	The second secon	Trade on Norman	Address	Widnest Sevele, Charateless	Crees   17/01/20		16:56	B-matt t	0.00	
- 1	* }*** * * 6 * 7 * 6 * 6 * 7 * 7 * 7 * 7 *	Vagaran	White against and a place	Amounting the	004915780	Chemrest Balanc			Smitagred Amount t	35,000	
- 1		Ameumph Nat	984815180		The state of the s	+ PRICHES BOARD	0.00			0.50	
	By Cheque / Transfer for RTGS/NEFT	Assessed in Western Steine Chang Steining Faut Lasts Figure-Strike Thomaster Fore-Steinington and Engineers Stephens Older		Amenate in Wards. Some Cooks Nicola Finance And Highly Com- Transport of and also Mind and Englished Register. Clinic			6.00 70 % p. n.	no e	Samuel Court	Page Her. F.A.	
	On		enade as per following	NEFT/RTGS to be	made as per following	Statement from	we Details	Chap. May	Downton Power : 0.50.	*****	
	(	detmin;				Date Dat					ERREST
5496		Beneficiery Spires	Totangene CAMMA	Beneficiary Name	Telergina CAMPA	17/61/10 11/RE	10 Can Dear Con Housenames	******	CH42789-486		#194 TH (#198 # , 1994) *
~	C	OF NO Cases	COMPRODUCES	WEC CAME	CORFOCOULIS	. # 9700 to 100	when which him and drip! Without plant				230540915.UNKX
3	Branch + C >	Pay to Account has	188/004/9819547	Pay to Account try.	*88796420618347	17/01/28 17/03	THE PARTY OF THE P	*****	703000-00		2.10100
Paramount	9	March Marrie &	FCS Kengelors, This processes of the payment will be connected for the respective CAMPA train	Garch Sparre &	Corporation Bank FCS Surgation. Note: You proceeds of the payment will be created to the payment will be created to the payment will be created to the respective Campa, brain Augustus.	47/84/48 47/61/	- 101.170.270.000	*****			225 FEDRAT, SMC+
_	***************************************			racin non Hamilton			OR SHILE WITH CHANGE WAS				
		. This Challen is still	. This Challen is strictly to be used for making		this Graties is strictly to be used for making assured to CAMPA by METTINTOS entry		THE THE OCCUPATIONS.	*****	123148000.00		AMPAWADLE DUTE
	150706420618547-	payment to GAMPA by HEFT/HTEE any				17/01/3H 17/40/	NA MALLORITY CONTRACT	ON BUILDING	ES. 2. 12.7		8753637.0904
	Ne No. 1.2 Mark 1	After making success Email: helpdeskoam	eful payment, User Agencies paggeorphank.co.in	may send a line of conf	irmation through	\$370573# 17/B47	AND THE OF STREET CHECK THE		SOF F MAL		
	Amount ₹ 99481518 - CO  Bank Charges ₹ 59 - 50	Acco	Dunts Officer		Accounts Officer						
	1 994815 77- 00		histruttion/TS Transco. Warangal		Warangel		CLOSTINI BALANCE :				27,92,621.000
	Total ₹		**arangar			Statement Summi					
	CO - 121					Dr. Count 6	Cr. Count 0		. 22.01.24.415.00		

Annexure - X

UNDERTAKING REGARDING STANDING TREES

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake that the Trees standing diverted area shall be felled strictly as per requirement with prior permission of the Divisional Forest Officers, concerned for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS paloancha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal

Date: 21.03.2018

(B.RAMAIAH)
Chief Engineer
400KV/Warangal

## **Annexure-XI**

Description	Range	0.5							
Mitigation measures to prevent soil erosion at the project cost. SMC Works proposed R s.10000/- per Ha	Chataliand		Qty	Rate	Amount	Communicated vide Demand Notice	Payment particulars		
							ymene paraculars		
						7-010/N3/Date:07-09-2017	Paid an amount of Rs. 1.05018 Lakhs Amount is included in Rs.99481577/-		
			Total		1.05010		deposited in A/C No. 155706420618547 through		
					1.05018		UTR.No.SBINR52018011700025391 Dt:17-01-2018 in favour of Adhoc Telanagana CAMPA)		
	n measures to prevent ion at the project cost. rks proposed	n measures to prevent ion at the project cost.	n measures to prevent ion at the project cost. rks proposed Chatakonda Chatakonda Chatakonda R.F. Compt No.9	n measures to prevent ion at the project cost. rks proposed 0/- per Ha	n measures to prevent ion at the project cost. rks proposed 0/- per Ha	n measures to prevent ion at the project cost. rks proposed 0/- per Ha Chatakonda R.F Compt No.9 Rate Amount (Lakhs)  Chatakonda R.F Compt No.9 1.05018	n measures to prevent ion at the project cost. rks proposed 0/- per Ha  Chatakonda  Chatakonda R.F. Compt No.9  Total		

١	NAKKALAGUTTA - 20150 Brendh	#401f		MEET MICH CHALLAN		1950						
1	Received From 17-01-2018	Clote   ta.12-2017	GENCY COPY		BANK COPY HALLAN NY AHIPOG CAMPA	STATE	MENT	OF ACCOUNT				
1	and the second s	Agency Name.	TRYBANSOD	Agency Name	TETRANSCO						STATE BANK OF IN	DIA
н		Location No.	6420618547	Application No.	6420416347	-	ucewasa.				PERSONAL ALASMATTER	
1		Address.	Telarigiene	Lenamon.	Telángene	SHO KY B	MANGEO	7/400KY/OHE WELL	DRAWIN		Branch Come 20159 Branch Minima 207706 1956 Shirtwood Do	4
ı	By Cheque / Transfer for ATGS/NEFT	Amountin Hat	Vidyum Socies, Mharistanoshyderahad	Address:	Wayne Bould, Kharatebad	SOHOU.	-			Free	PHICH SUNGO 2027 BARTE PER : 62239292 FACE : CA GEN M.N DIV	MAIL 1. MORENINAL INC.
		distributed in Manage Constituted Manage of most Labour to opinion when		Amountin fint	Cheared Belonce   27.00 Se				11.0019/19000019000000000000000000000000			
B	On		The second minimum Co. S.	demonstration Manufacture Cream Riberty Floor Little Engine Chee Photographic Floor Superior and Engineers Microsoft Chee		+ P4Ord Maris 9.00 Literate 9.00				Processed Assessed	0.00	
	Bank Conforation Baule	NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:		NEFT/RTGS to be	Eret. Rate : 15.70 % p.s. Statement from: 17/01/2018 to 17/01/2018			Service Power :	0.00			
	Branch FCS Bang dore	Sensfisiery Heres	Telengene Caterna	7		Post	Welne	The state of the s			Page No.	50.00
1		IFEC Code	C1700700000633	Storethingry Marma	Telengona CAMPA	West Land	Dete	Hatatio	Client Man	Debt t	Creates	
11	Favoring Lelaugana CAMPA	Pay to Account No.	***************************************	IFSC Cade:	CORPUNIES 3	ETPHANE A		SECURITY PERSONAL (				
Г	J	Hank Harra &	Corporation Basis	Bank Name &	185705430618547		*/44/**		40.0040	1042765 on		*******
١.		1	* Mate: ) he presents of the	Address &	Corporation thems	17/01/10 (E)	removie.	STR 1				ERLTHRANK.
		4	the respective CAMPA State Ancount		FCS theregaters, Perits The processes of the DARDOWN will be presented to	1989/44/2000 1990		COMPANY OF THE PERSON IN COLUMN 2	*****	1211010.00		##0960915
1	VC NO. 155706420618547-	***************************************	- transmission	L	Account.	\$7/01/18 \$7	V41754	Child Prison Corp.	******	Friedle, on		
1	The state of the s	True Challen to strike	- True Challen to attitude to be used for making			A-101/14 27			******	10294 mm	y	J25040641
	7 0.			Bugment to CAMPA		0.07.00	STATE COMPLETE WINDSHIP BEST				10001110000	
	5 Inuom	Email: Propules a smile	ful payment, User Agencies n ellicorphank.co.in	ney send a line of anon	47/01/20 \$2/01/50		THE PU UNCHARRA				********	
"	100ml ( 294181518 - co		and or pleased, co.4e	The state of the s			the Milk to Att Chester	****	\$29a+0000 . 00			
-					17/H2/2# 17/	divis .	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	THE PARTY CONTRACTOR STREET, S			145104514	
Ва	ank Charges ? N 59-80	TALL	f. a.u.				same than their Witness with	SON FOR	DO S SOUL		8702637	
_	199491577	, ,,,,,,,,,		4					CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			
T	otal \$ 17- 00 1.	Accou	nts Officer									
(Ru	SBINRY 20 180 11 7000	400KV/Construction/Til Transco Warangal		Accounts Officer 400KV/Continuction/TS Transci Warangal								
- 70	7.7000				1950		22	2222				
	34381 450					Or. Count 6	mary	AMERIC BALANCE :				

#### Annexure -XII

#### UNDERTAKING REGARDING MOEF COMPLIANCE

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to ensure compliance to Ministry's guidelines F.No. 7-25/2012-FC dated 05<sup>th</sup> May 2014 and provisions of the all Acts, Regulation and guidelines of the Ministry, for the time being in force, as applicable to the Transmission line projects construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X800MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 21.03.2018

(B.RAMAIAH) Chief Engineer 400KV/Warangal Annexure -XIII

UNDERTAKING REGARDING UTILISATION

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake that Forest area utilized for the project shall not be exceed 29.6878 Ha. And the Forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal i.e., for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 21.03.2018

(B.RAMAIAH)
Chief Engineer
400KV/Warangal

Annexure -XIV (Condition No.10)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING FIRE WOOD

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to provide fire

wood preferably alternate fuel to labourers working at the site to avoid damage/tree felling

for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS

Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal

Date: 10.06.2019

Chief Engineer

400KV/Warangal

Annexure -XV (Condition No.11)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING FOREST FLORA AND FAUNA

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to ensure that the labourers, staff engaged in construction activity do not damage nearby forest flora and fauna for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at

KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 10.06.2019

Annexure -XVI (Condition No.16)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING TRANSLOCATION OF TREES

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to carry out

translocation of trees wherever feasible, for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the

proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS

Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 10.06.2019

(G.PULLAIAH) Chief Engineer 400KV/Warangal

Annexure -XVII (Condition No.18)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING TRANSFER OF LAND

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake, that the forest land proposed for diversion under no circumstances be transferred/ sub leased to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government, for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 10.06.2019

Annexure -XVIII (Condition No.20)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING RAISING OF HEIGHT OF THE LINE

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED has raised the height of the line suitably to maintain sufficient ground clearance during construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS

Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: (0.06, 2019)

(G.PULLAIAH) Chief Engineer 400KV/Warangal

Annexure -XIX (Condition No.23)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING COMPLIANCE OF ALL OTHER
CONDITIONS

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to comply with all other conditions proposed by the State Government at the time of submission of the proposal of the Government of India, for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 10.06.2019

Annexure -XX (Condition No.25)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING COMPLIANCE OF ANY OTHER

CONDITIONS FROM CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to comply with

any other conditions that the Central Government or Addl.PCCF(Central) of Regional Office,

Chennai may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation, conservation and

management of flora and fauna in the area, for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the

proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS

Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 10.06.2019

(G.PULLAIAH) Chief Engineer 400KV/Warangal

Annexure -XXI (Condition No.26)

UNDERTAKING REGARDING ANNUAL SELF CMPLIANCE
REPORT

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake to submit the annual self compliance report in respect of above conditions of the State Govt. and to the Regional Office, regularly, for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 10.06.2019

~

Annexure -XXII (Condition No.27)

### UNDERTAKING REGARDING PENAL ACTION

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED here by undertake, that in the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions is liable for penal action as decided by the Additional PCCF(Central), Regional Office Chennai, for construction of 400KV QMDC line from the proposed 1X 800 MW power plant at KTPS Paloncha to the proposed 400/220KVSS Julurupadu.

Place: Warangal Date: 10.06.2019

## I KANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED

NOTICE

The Govt of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate change Regional Office Chennal, vide ret. FNo.4-TSC075/2017-CHN/1278, Dated: 11th August, 2017 has communicated the Central Government in-principle (Stage-I)approval under section-2 of forest (Conservation )Act, 1980 for diversion 29.6878 ha of forest land for erection of 400 KV QMOC line from the proposed 1 x 800 MW power plant at KTPS Palvoncha to the proposed 400/220 KV Substation at Padamata Narsapuram (V), Juliurupadu (M) in Erstwhile Khammam (District), presently Kothagudein (District ) presently Bhadradri Kothagudein District in your of Chief Engineer / TSTRANSCO, Warangal, subject to the following conditions:-

- Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged
- The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters by the user Agency in consultation with the DFO concerned at the project cost before stage-II approval
- The Compensatory Afforestation work & its maintenance shall be carried out by the state forest Department in the entire identified degraded forest land over 38,372 ha in compartment No.34 of Damaracharla Beat and 21.5 ha in Compartment No.313 of Pogallapally RF of Paloncha Division, at the cost of the user agency.
- Identified CA land and approved CA scheme shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government
- The Compensatory Afforestation area appears to be under encroachment, which may be verified in the ground and #found not possible for raising CA, the Nodal Officer may choose another area for raising CA.
- THE State Government shall charge the Net Present Value of the diverted forest land measuring 29,6878 ha from User Agency as per the orders of the Hon ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05, 2008 in IA Nos 826 in 566 with related IA's in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 202/1995.
- Additional amount of Net present value(NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from User agency, User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.
- The funds received from the User Agency towards Compensatory Afforestation and Net Present Value under this project shall be deposited in the respective bank account of the Telangana State CAMPA. The User Agency shall compulsorily deposit the CA and other Levies only by generating challan through the Ministry's website,
- The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government. User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.
- 10 The user agency shall provide fire wood preferably alternate fuel to labourers working at the site to avoid damage/tree felling.
- 11 User agency shall ensure that the labourers, staff engaged in construction activity do not damage nearby forest flora and fauna
- 12 State Forest Department shall carry out raising plantation of dwarf species preferably medicinal plants in the Right of Way under the transmission line at the cost of User agency.
- 13 The enumeration list of trees of Kothgudem Division shall be submitted and updated online.
- 14. User agency shall bear the cost every year for special protection of the forest blocks through which the line is passing, as per the assessment of DFOs concerned.
- 15 User agency shall carry out mitigation measures to prevent soil erosion at the project cost.
- 16 State Forest Department shall carry out translocation of the trees wherever feasible at the cost of User agency
- 17 The felling of trees may be restricted to the extent only where it is necessary to remove.
- 18 The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred /sub leased to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government
- 19 State Government and the user agency shall implement mitigation measures and other conditions as recommended by the Standing Committee of NBWL, at the project cost.
- 20 The height of the line shall be raised by additional 6 meters compared to the normal level.
- 21 The User agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to Ministry Guidelines F.No.7-25/2012 FC dated 5th May 2014 and provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulation and Guidelines of the Ministry, for the time, being in force, as applicable to the transmission line, projects.
- 22 The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 29.6878 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal. User agency shall furnish an under taking to this effect.
- 23. All other conditions proposed by the State Government at the time of submission of the proposal of the Government of India shall be complied with by the user Agency.
- 24 The Progress of the Compensatory Afforestation under the jurisdiction of DFO, Wildlife Management, Paloncha and as mentioned by the DFO, Kothagudern Division in St.No.12(v)(a) & (b) of part-If i.e., 34.31 ha of forest land shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional Office.
- 25 Any other conditions that the Central Government or Addi PCCF(Central) of Regional Office. Chennal may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area, shall be complied by the user agency
- 26 The user agency shall submit the annual self compliance report in respect of the above conditions of the state Govt and to the Regional Office, regularly.
- 27 In the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions the user agency is liable for penal action as decided by the Additional PCCF (Central), Regional Office Chennal.

Sd/- (Dr. K. Ganesh Kumar), Deputy Conservator of Forests (Central)



Thu, 15 February 2018



#### ල්ලකි,නාඛ්ති පෘට්බ්,ට්ඛ්ති සෘඛි මිදාගල නනාඩයි

ನಡೆದಿನು

ధారత భ్రభుత్వం, పర్మావరణ, అటవీ మంత్రిత్వకాఖ, ఆటవీశాఖ కార్యాలయం, చెన్నై, F.NO. TSC075/2017-CHN / 1278, తేదీ : 11 ఆగష్టు, 2017. సెంట్రల్ గవర్నమెంట్స్ జన్ సూత్రం భ్రతిపాదిత 1 x 800 MW పవర్ කුලේ, KTPS ක්ලෙසේ කිරේ 400/200 KVSS සංසාරාක්ක 400KV QMOC වුර් වලාගේ ජිත්ත 29.6878 హెక్టార్ల అటవీ భూమిని నిర్మూవించడానికి సెక్షన్-2 శవ్దర్వేషన్ చట్టం, 1980 ఈ త్రింది షరతులకు లోఐడి పదమటి నర్వపురం (V) జాబారుపాడు (M) లో లమ్మం (డిస్టిక్స్)లో డ్రుస్తుతం ఉన్న భద్రాధి కొత్తగూడెం జిల్లా, ఫీఫ్ ఇంజనీర్కోడి ఎస్ జూన్ఫోకో / వరంగలేకు అనుకూలంగా ఉంది :-

మళ్లించిన అటవీ భూమి యొక్క లీగల్ స్టితి మారదు.

- 2. స్టేజ్-II అమోదం ముందు, యూజర్ ఏజెప్పీ DFO తో సంప్రదింపలతో ప్రతిపాదిత అటవీ ప్రాంతం యొక్క సరిహద్దను నిర్ణయించడం ర్వారా 4 అదుగుల ఎత్తు సీమెంట్ కాంగ్రీట్ స్తంభాలను వరున సంఖ్యలతో స్తంభం నుండి స్వంధంనకు 20 మీటర్లు దూరం సూచిన్నూ ఏర్పాటు చెయ్యాని.
- 3. గుక్తించిన మొత్తం అటవీ భూమిని 38.372 హెక్టార్లలో కంపార్మెంట్ నెం.34 రామరచర్ల బీట్లో, మరియు పాలొంచ డివిజిల్లోని పోగల్లాపల్లి RF కంపార్మెంట్ నెం.313 లో 21.5 హెక్టార్లలో, కంపెన్సెటర్ అల్ఫ్ రెస్టెషన్ పని మరియు దాని నిర్వహడను యూజర్ ఏజెన్స్ ఖర్చుతో రాష్ట్ర అటవీ కాఖ విభాగం నిర్వహించాలి.
- గుర్తించిన CA భూమి మరియు అమోదించిన CA స్పీమ్ కేంద్ర ప్రభుత్వం యొక్క ముందన్ను అనుమతి లేకుండా మార్చబరవు.
- పరిహార అటవీ నిర్యూలన ప్రాంతం అక్రమణలో ఉన్నట్ల కనిపిస్తుంది, ఇది భూమిలో ధృవీకరించబడున్ను మరియా CAని పెంచడం సాధ్యం కాకపోయినా, నోడల్ ఆఫీసర్ CAని పెంచడం కోసం మరొక్కపాంతాన్ని ఎంచకోవచ్చు.
- 28.03.2008 మరియు 09.05.2008 తేదీన గౌరవచీయమైన సుధీం కోర్య ఉత్తర్వులోని IA No. 826 లోని 566 రిట్ పిలిషన్ (సివిల్) నం 202/1995 గ్రహరం 29.6878 హెక్టార్స్ యూజర్ ఎజెన్సీ నుండి మీసహాయించిన అటవీ భూమి యొక్క నికర భ్రస్తుత విలువను రాష్ట్ర భుథుత్వం వసూలు చేస్తుంది.
- 7. మళ్ళించిన అటవీ భూమి యొక్క నీకర ప్రస్తుత విలువ (NPV) భవిష్పత్సలో గౌరవస్థుదమైన సుమీం కోర్ట్ అఫ్ ఇండియా చేత పునర్వివారణ తరువాత సంభవించినట్లయితే, యూజర్ ఏజెన్సీ నుండి రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం వసూలు చేయబడుతుంది. యూఆర్ ఏజెస్సీ ఈ బ్రభావమునకు బాధ్యత నహించాలి.
- 8. ఈ ప్రాజెక్టు కింద యాజర్ ఏజెప్పీ నుండి Compensatory Afforestation మరియు నీకర భ్రస్తుత విలువ (NPV) లో వచ్చిన నిధులను తెలంగాణ రాష్ట్ర CAMPA యొక్క సంబంధిత బ్యాంకు ఖాతాలో జమ చేయాలి. యూజర్ ఏజెప్పీ CA మరియు ఇతర నుంకాలను కేవలం మంత్రిత్వ శాఖ నిల్మోల్ ద్వాధా చలాన్ని సృష్టించరం ద్వారా ఓపాజల్ చేయాలి.
- ప్రతిపాదన యొక్క సమూనా ప్రణాశీక కేంద్ర ప్రభుత్వం యొక్క ముందన్ను అమోదం లేకుండా మార్చబడదు. యూజర్ ఏజెస్ట్లీ ఈ చ్రభావానికి బార్మత వహించారి.
- 16 యూజర్ ఏజెన్సీ అదవిలో చెట్లకు నష్టం నివారించేందుకు సైట్లై పని చేయు కార్మికులకు వంట చెరుకు లేకా భ్రత్యామ్నాయ ఇంధనం అందించాలి.
- 11 నిర్మాణానికి సంబంధించిన కాన్నికులు మరియు సిబ్బంది నమీపంలోని అటవీ వృక్ష మరియు జంతుజాలానికి హాస్ కలగకుండ యూఆర్ ఏతెస్సే బాధ్యత వహించాలి.
- 12 స్థుతిపాచిత 400 KV లైన్ కింద మరుగుజ్జు జాతుల మొక్కలు ముఖ్యంగా ఔషధ మొక్కల తోటల పెంపుదల యూజర్ ఏజెప్పే ఖర్చుతో రాష్ట్ర అటపీ శాఖ విథాగం నిర్వహించాలి.
- 13 కోత్సడెమ్ డివిజన్ యొక్క చెట్ల జాబితా సమర్పించాలి మరియు అనేలైన్లో అప్రదేట్ చేయాలి.
- 14 బ్రతి సంవత్సరం DFOs అంచనా బ్రహారం అటవీ వ్యాకుల భాత్యక రక్షణ కోసం యాజర్ ఏజెన్సీ ఖర్చు ಭರಿಂದಾರಿ ಎಂಬಂದಿ
- 15 యూజర్ ఏజెస్పీ టైాజెక్టు వ్యయంతో నేల కోత నివారించదానికి ఉపశమన చర్యలు చేపట్టాలి.
- 16 యూజర్ ఏజెప్పే ఖర్చుతో రాష్ట్ర అటవీ శాఖ విధాగం రెట్ల ట్రాన్స్ లోకేషన్ నిర్వహించాలి.
- 17 రెట్లు కొలగించాల్స్నవ అవసరం ఉన్నెంతవరకు మాత్రమే పరిమీతం చేయబడుతుంది.
- 18 మక్షింపు కోసం (ప్రతిపాదించిన అటవీ భూమి ఎద్దిపరిస్థితుల్లొ ముందుగా కేంద్ర ప్రభుత్వ అనునుతి లేకుండా ఏ జతర ఏజెన్సీ, డిపార్ట్మెంట్ లేదా వృక్షికి ఐదర్ చేయబదద
- 19 NBWL యొక్క స్టాండింగ్ కమిటీ సిఫార్సు చేసిన విధంగా, తగ్గింపు చర్యలు మరియు ఇతర పరిస్థితులు రాష్ట బ్రాభుత్వం మరియు యూజర్ ఏకెన్స్ ప్రాకెక్ట్ ఖర్చుతో అమలు చేయాలి.
- 20 ప్రతిపాదిత 400 KV లైవ్ యొక్క ఎత్వ సాధారణ స్థాయితో పోలిస్తే అదనంగా 6 మీటర్లు పెంచబడుతుంది.
- 21 మంత్రిత్వ మార్గదర్శకాలకు అనుగుణంగా F.No.7-25 I 2012 FC మీ 5, 2014 నాటి అన్ని నిజంధనల, నియమాలు, నియంత్రణ మరియు మార్గదర్శకాలు, భుస్తతం అమలులో ఉన్న మార్గదర్శకాలు, విద్యుత్ లైన్ కు వర్తించే విధంగా వినియోగదాడు ఏజెస్సీ మరియు రాష్ట్ర భుథుత్వం హామీ ఇస్తాయి.
- 22 ప్రాజెక్టు కోసం వాడబడిన మొత్తం అటవీ ప్రాంతం 29.6878 హెక్టార్ల వరకు మించకూడదు మరియు అటవీ ప్రాంతాన్ని మళ్లింపు ప్రతిపాదనలో చూపించిన దానికంటే ఏ ఇతర ప్రయోజనం కోసం ఉపయోగించరాడు. యాజర్ ఏజెస్సీ ఈ డ్రుభావానికి చార్యన వహించాలి.
- 23 భారత ప్రభుత్వంకు ప్రతిపాదన నమర్పించిన సమయంలో రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం ప్రతిపాదించిన అన్ని ఒకర పరిస్థితులకు యూఆర్ ఏజెప్పి కట్టుబడి ఉందాలి.
- 24 డిఎఫ్ఓ, వన్నస్తాజీ నిర్వహణ, పలంచా అధికార పరిధిలో కాంపెన్సేటరీ అఫారస్టేషన్ యొక్క ప్రోగైస్, DFO కొత్తగూడెం డివిజన్, Si.No.12 (v) (a) & (b) యొక్క విధాగం-2, i.e. 34.31ha అటవీ భూమిని నర్మెల్ హెడ్ పర్యవేక్షిసారు. పర్యవేక్షణ రిపోర్టు కాపీని ప్రాంతీయ కార్యాలయానికి ఫార్నార్ల్ చేయాలి.
- 25 ప్రాంతీయ కార్యాలయం యొక్క సెంట్రల్ గవర్నమెంట్ లేదా Add PCCF (సెంట్రల్), చెన్నైమే ప్రాంతాల్లో කුණුණවට කිරීණා සංභාණවට හිසල් මෙබ් බ්ර්ලුවන්, බර්රමුක කිරීණා බ්ර්ල්ලම් බනුළුණොරා విధించే ఏడైనా ఇతర పరిస్థితులకు యూజర్ ఏజెన్సీ కట్టుబడి ఉందాలి.
- 26 రాష్ట్ర ఏజెన్సీ మరియు ప్రాంతీయ కార్యాలయం పైన ఉన్న నియమాలకు సంబంధించి కార్మిక స్వీయ సమ్మతి వివేదికను యూజర్ ఏజెన్సీ సమర్పించాలి.
- 27 పైన పేర్కొన్న వరిస్థితులకు అనుగుణంగా విఫలమైన సందర్భంలో అదనపు PCCF (సెంట్రుల్), రీజినల్ ఆఫీస్ రెన్నై ద్వారా నీర్ణయించినట్లుగా, దాఖలు చేసిన చర్యలకు యాజర్ ఏజెన్స్ బాధ్యత చహిస్తుంది.

R.O. No. 76/17

సం/- (దాక్టర్ గణేష్ కుమార్) అటవీ కన్టర్వేటర్ ఆఫ్ ఫారెస్ట్స్ (సెంట్రల్)



Thu, 15 February 2018 epaper prabhanews.com//c/26271869

